

CHAIRPERSON OF PUBLIC ACCOUNTS COMMITTEE (PAC) CUM MEMBER OF PARLIAMENT FOR ROMPIN PUBLIC ACCOUNTS COMMITTEE OFFICE PARLIAMENT OF MALAYSIA, JALAN PARLIMEN 50680 KUALA LUMPUR Tel Fax Email Website : 03-2601 7263 / 2698 6852 (DL) : 03-2698 9218 : pacparlimen@parlimen.gov.my : http://www.parlimen.gov.my/pac



14 November 2017

Press Statement by YB Dato' Sri Hasan Arifin, Chairman of the Public Account Committee of Parliament on Tabling of the PAC Report of the Rural Water Supply Programme (BALB) of Sabah under the Ministry of Rural and Regional Development (KKLW) and Sabah State Water Department (JANS).

- PAC today, tabled the PAC report on the Sabah State Water Supply Programme (BALB) under the Ministry of Rural and Regional Development (KKLW) and Sabah State Water Department (JANS) in the House of Representatives
- 2) This issue is based on the findings of the National Audit Department in the Auditor-General's Report (LKAN) 2015 Series 1 which was tabled in the Parliament on 18 May 2016.
- 3) PAC called for proceedings on this issue on 7 September 2016 by summoning KKLW's Secretary-General Datuk Mohd Arif Ab Rahman and Deputy Director Teo Chee Kong representing JANS to clarify issues raised by JAN in the LKAN 2015 Series 1.
- 4) In the proceedings, PAC members raised the following issues:
 - i) BALB Reticulation System Project, Pulau Gaya.

- 5) PAC also took a working visit to the Rural Water Supply Project (BALB) at Pulau Gaya on 15 January 2017 to see the project itself.
- 6) Public who are interested in reading and reviewing the PAC Report on the Sabah State Water Supply Program (BALB) under the Ministry of Rural and Regional Development (KKLW) and the Sabah State Water Department (JANS), it is available for at PAC website at www.parlimen.gov.my/pac

Hon. Dato' Sri Hasan Arifin Chairman of Public Accounts Committee Parliament of Malaysia